#### 01/10/2017 504171703

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4218381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH J. BUGGY	09/21/2011
LAURENCE ELIAS	09/10/2011
GWEN FYFE	11/20/2011
ERIK HEDRICK	09/20/2011
DAVID J. LOURY	09/15/2011
TARAK D. MODY	09/16/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHARMACYCLICS, INC.
Street Address:	995 EAST ARQUES AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15066491	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179883584

Email: phenders@foleyhoag.com

PATRICIA L. HENDERSON/FOLEY HOAG LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

155 SEAPORT BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia L. Henderson/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA L. HENDERSON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIR-81913

Total Attachments: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 040936 FRAME: 0103

504171703

source=assignment-pat-30969-234#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-30969-234#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040936 FRAME: 0104

			-
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 25922-819,201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Buggy, Joseph J.     858 Cuesta Drive     Mountain View, CA 94040	<ol> <li>Elias, Laurence</li> <li>Al Alvarado Road</li> <li>Berkeley, CA 94705</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Fyle, Gwen</li> <li>20 La Ferrera Terrace</li> <li>San Francisco, CA 941</li> </ol>	4. Hedrick, Eric 59 Hobart Avenue Summit, NJ 07901
5. Loury, David J. 7130 Galli Drive San Jose, CA 95129	<ol> <li>Mody, Tarak D.</li> <li>955 La Mesa Terrace #E Sunnyvale, CA 94086</li> </ol>		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have inv	vented certain new and useful improve	ments in	
3.23	e use of inhibitors of brut	on's tyrosine kinase (i	TTK)
for which Application for which Application for which Application for which an application (hereinafter "Application(s)").	tates patent application is executed on n No. 13/153.317 was filed on June 3. In No. was filed on in the n No. was filed on in the ion was filed upon which a United State of Delaware. It	2011 in the United States Paten U.S. Receiving Office of the Pr Patent Office; and/or tes Patent issued on as U	stent Cooperation Treaty;
(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous and to all embodiments of the invention collectively referred to as "Invention	of acquiring the entire right, title and tions, heretofore conceived, made or d	interest in and to said Application is covered, whether jointly or se inventor's certificates and other	on(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in verally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)")
			id Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions and said Applications, inc and corresponding non-United States Property. The Patent Cooperation Tre United States, in any foreign country, any and all Patent(s) granted on any a	cluding the right to claim priority to sa spatent applications and Patent(s), incleased or otherwise; (c) in and to any an sor under any international convention	id Inventions and said Applicati fuding those filed under the Pari td all applications filed and any n, agreement, protocol, or treaty titution, continuation, or continu	tire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States is Convention for the Protection of Industrial and all Patent(s) granted on said inventions in the , including each and every application filed and sation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertinons, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent decined necessary or desirable by said Assignce (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such sooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.			
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter imp any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.			
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, greeness, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal expresentatives and assigns.			
and the second s	egennenden betreet in neuer op er in trestablikken syn var en propiet en kritisken betreet in der der der der	***************************************	

4407171\_1.DOC

Page 1 of 2

U.S. 13/153.317

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	***************************************	Docket Number 25922-819.201
6 This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement			
IN WILDINGS	WHEREOF, said Inventoris) have executed and	felivered this instrument to sa	id Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date 9-21-11	Joseph J. Buggs	Dasc. 9/10/11	Laurepeo-Elias
Date 11/20/11	Gwenfryle 7/1	Date: 9/24/11	Erik Hedrick
Date: 155ed 2011	David I Dary	Date: 9/16/11	Farili D. Mody
RECEIVED AND AG	REED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Pharmacyclics, I   Real   B	1 1 1	

4407171 13000

Page 2 of 2

U.S 13/153,317

PATENT REEL: 0**3**096**9** FRAME: 0**2**0**6**